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August 7, 2009

TO: Alderman Greg Helding, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee

FROM: John C. Rooney, Asst. Commissioner/Engineering
Department of Public Works
RE: Change Order No. 1, Contract 40-08 (K8-046) 2008 Sidewalk Replacement,

Phase 11
A. W. Oakes & Sons, Inc., contractor

We are submitting the rectifying Change Order No. 1 on the above contract in the amount of

($98,213.48).

The original contract was approved in the amount of $448,000.00 under Resolution No. 08-
0924 of July 15, 2008. This change order number two brings the contract total to $349,786.52.

The funding accounts shall be reduced by the following amounts:

Account No. Description

906.000.5520
988.908.5520
988.600.5530

Sidewalk Replacement
Replacement Curb and Gutter
Crosswalk Ramps

TOTAL

Cc: Joy Hansche

Amount

$94,340.98
$3,312.50
$560.00
$98,213.48



