Department of Public Works

City Hall 730 Washington Avenue Racine, Wisconsin 53403 262.636.9121 – Public Works 262.636.9191 - Engineering



Richard M. Jones, PE Commissioner of Public Works

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E. Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E. Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Engineering

August 7, 2009

TO: Alderman Greg Helding, Chairman

Public Works and Services Committee

FROM: John C. Rooney, Asst. Commissioner/Engineering

Department of Public Works

RE: Change Order No. 1, Contract 40-08 (K8-046) 2008 Sidewalk Replacement,

Phase II

A. W. Oakes & Sons, Inc., contractor

We are submitting the rectifying Change Order No. 1 on the above contract in the amount of (\$98,213.48).

The original contract was approved in the amount of \$448,000.00 under Resolution No. 08-0924 of July 15, 2008. This change order number two brings the contract total to \$349,786.52.

The funding accounts shall be reduced by the following amounts:

Account No.	Description	Amount
906.000.5520	Sidewalk Replacement	\$94,340.98
988.908.5520	Replacement Curb and Gutter	\$3,312.50
988.600.5530	Crosswalk Ramps	\$560.00
	TOTAL	\$98,213.48

Cc: Joy Hansche